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Glen Canyon Adaptive Management Work Group 
Committee Membership List  

(updated April 28, 2008) 
 

Secretary’s Designee:     Secretary’s Designee Alternate: 
Brenda Burman       Larry Walkoviak 
Department of the Interior, Mail Code: MS-6640, MIB  Regional Director 
1849 C Street NW      Upper Colorado Region 
Washington DC 20240      125 S. State Street, Room 6107 
Tel:  202-208-3186   Fax:  202-208-6948   Salt Lake City UT  84138 
EM:  brenda_burman@ios.doi.gov    Tel:  801-524-3600   Fax:  801-524-3855 
        EM:  lwalkoviak@uc.usbr.gov  

      
Cooperating Agencies 

 
Bureau of Reclamation, Upper Colorado Region  
Dave Sabo  
125 South State Street 
Salt Lake City UT 84138 
Tel:  801-524-3602   Fax:  801-524-3604 
EM: dsabo@uc.usbr.gov  
 

Arizona Game & Fish Department
Bob Broscheid, Habitat Branch Chief 
5000 W. Carefree Highway  
Phoenix AZ 85086-5000 
Tel:  623-236-7301  Fax:  623-236-7366 
EM:  bbroscheid@azgfd.gov

Bureau of Indian Affairs
Ms. Amy L. Heuslein 
Western Regional Office 
Two Arizona Center, 12th Floor 
Phoenix AZ 85004-3902 
Tel:  602-379-6750   Fax:  602-379-3833 
EM:  amyheuslein@bia.gov (inactive) 
 

Dept of Energy-Western Area Power Administration 
Brad Warren 
150 Social Hall Avenue, Suite 300 
Salt Lake City UT 84111-1534 
Tel:  801-524-6372   Fax:  801-524-5017 
EM: warren@wapa.gov

Hualapai Tribe
Loretta Jackson-Kelly 
PO Box 310 
Peach Springs AZ 86434 
Tel:  928-769-2223   Fax:  928-769-2309 
EM: lorjac@frontiernet.net  
 

The Hopi Tribe
Leigh Kuwanwisiwma 
Chief, Cultural Preservation Office 
P.O. Box 123 
Kykotsmovi AZ  86039 
Tel:  928-734-3611  Fax:  928-734-3629 
EM:  lkuwanwisiwma@hopi.nsn.us
 

National Park Service
Steve Martin  
Grand Canyon National Park 
PO Box 129 
Grand Canyon AZ 86023 
Tel:  928-638-7945  Fax:  928-638-7815 
EM:  steve_p_martin@nps.gov
 

Navajo Nation
Steven Begay, Assistant Department Manager 
Historic Preservation Department 
PO Box 4950 
Window Rock AZ  86515 
Tel:  928-871-6438  Fax:  
EM:  navajodeputy@yahoo.com

Southern Paiute Consortium
Charley Bulletts 
Tribal Administration 
250 N. Pipe Springs Road 
Fredonia AZ  86022 
Tel:  928-643-7245  Fax: 928-643-7260 
EM: cbulletts@kaibabpaiute-nsn.gov

Pueblo of Zuni
VACANT  
  

 
San Juan Southern Paiute Tribe
(no specific representation) 
PO Box 2656 
Tuba City AZ 86045 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Sam Spiller 
2321 W. Royal Palm Road, Suite 103 
Phoenix AZ  860521-4951 
Tel:  602-841-5329   Fax:  602-841-5405 
EM:  sam_spiller@fws.gov
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Seven Basin States 

 
Arizona
Bill Werner  
Arizona Dept. of Water Resources 
Office of Colorado River Management 
3550 N. Central Avenue  
Phoenix AZ 85012 
Tel:  602-771-8412  Fax:  602-771-8680 
EM:  bwerner@azwater.gov
 

California
Gerald R. Zimmerman 
Executive Director 
Colorado River Board of California 
770 Fairmont Avenue, Suite 100 
Glendale CA 91203-1035 
Tel:  818-500-1625  Fax:  818-543-4685 
EM:  grzimmerman@crb.ca.gov

Colorado
Jennifer Gimbel (nomination in process) 
Colorado Water Conservation Board 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 721 
Denver CO  80203 
Tel:  303-866-3441   Fax:  303-866-4474 
EM:  jennifer.gimbel@state.co.us
 

Nevada
George M. Caan 
Colorado River Commission of Nevada 
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 3100 
Las Vegas NV 89101-1048 
Tel:  702-486-2670   Fax:  702-486-2695 
EM:  gcaan@crc.nv.gov

New Mexico
Jay C. Groseclose 
NM Interstate Stream Commission 
PO Box 25102 
Santa Fe NM 87504 
Tel:  505-827-6165   Fax:  505-827-6188 
EM: jay.groseclose@state.nm.us
 

Wyoming
John Shields 
Interstate Streams Engineer 
122 W. 25th Street 
Cheyenne WY 82002 
Tel:  307-777-6151  Fax:  307-777-5451 
EM:  jshiel@seo.wyo.gov

Utah
Dennis J. Strong 
Dir., Division of Water Resources 
PO Box 146201 
Salt Lake Lake City UT 84114-6201 
Tel:  801-538-7230  Fax:  801-538-7279 
EM: dennisstrong@utah.gov
 

 

 
Environmental Interests 

 
Grand Canyon Wildlands Council
Larry Stevens  
PO Box 1315 
Flagstaff AZ  86002 
Tel:  928-774-4923 
EM: farvana@aol.com  
 

Grand Canyon Trust
Nikolai Lash 
2601 North Fort Valley Road 
Flagstaff AZ 86001 
Tel:  928-774-7488  Fax:  928-774-7570 
EM:  nlash@grandcanyontrust.org
 

Recreational Interests 
 

Federation of Flyfishers
Mark Steffen 
Federation of Flyfishers 
Northern Arizona Flycasters 
11475 Homestead Lane 
Flagstaff AZ  86004 
Tel:  928-522-0617 
EM:  steffenflyrod@lycos.com

Grand Canyon River Guides
Andre Potochnik 
PO Box 1934 
Flagstaff AZ 86002 
Tel:  928-773-1075   Fax:  928-773-8523 
EM:  arp4@infomagic.net
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Federal Power Purchase Contractors 
 

CREDA
Leslie James 
4625 S. Wendler Drive, Suite 111 
Tempe AZ 85282 
Tel:  602-748-1344   Fax:  602-748-1345 
EM:  creda@qwest.net
 

UAMPS
Ted Rampton 
2825 E. Cottonwood Parkway, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City UT 84121 
Tel:  801-566-3938   Fax:  801-561-2687 
EM:  ted@uamps.com
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AMWG ALTERNATES 
 
Bureau of Reclamation, Upper Colorado Region 
Tom Ryan (nomination in process) 
125 South State Street 
Salt Lake City UT  84138-1147 
Tel:  801-524-3732  Fax:  801-524-3858 
EM:  tryan@uc.usbr.gov
 
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Garry Cantley  (Appointed 12/4/06) 
PO Box 10 
Phoenix AZ  85001 
Tel:  602-379-6750 Fax:  602-379-3833 
EM: garrycantley@bia.gov (inactive) 
 
National Park Service 
Martha Hahn (nomination in process) 
Grand Canyon National Park 
PO Box 129 
Grand Canyon AZ  86023 
Tel:  928-638-7759   Fax:  928-638-7815 
EM:  martha_hahn@nps.gov  
 
Arizona Game & Fish Department 
Bill Persons  (Appointed 12/4/06) 
5000 W. Carefree Highway (effective 11/13/07) 
Phoenix AZ 85086-5000 
Tel:  623-236-7375  Fax:  623-236-7918 
EM:  bpersons@azgfd.gov
 
Dept. of Energy-Western Area Power 
Administration 
S. Clayton Palmer (Appointed 4/14/05) 
150 E. Social Hall Avenue 
Salt Lake City UT  84101 
Tel:  801-524-3522 Fax:  801-524-5017 
EM: cspalmer@wapa.gov
 
California 
Christopher Harris (Appointed 12/4/06) 
Colorado River Board of California 
770 Fairmont Avenue, Suite 100 
Glendale, California  91203-1035 
Tel:  818-543-4676  Fax:  818-543-4685 
EM:  csharris@crb.ca.gov  
 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Glen Knowles  (Appointed 12/4/06) 
Arizona Ecological Services Office 
2321 W. Royal Palm Road, Suite 103 
Phoenix AZ  85021-4951 
Tel:  602-242-0210 X 233   Fax:  602-242-2513 
EM: glen_knowles@fws.gov
 
 
 
 

New Mexico 
Don Ostler  (Appointed 12/4/06) 
Upper Colorado River Commission 
355 South 400 East 
Salt Lake City UT  84111-2969 
Tel:  801-531-1150 Fax:  531-9750 
EM:  dostler@uc.usbr.gov
 
Colorado 
D. Randolph Seaholm  (Appointed 12/4/06) 
Colorado Water Conservation Board 
1313 Sherman, Room 718 
Denver CO  80203-2279 
Tel:  303-866-3506 Fax:  303-866-4474 
EM:  randy.seaholm@state.co.us
 
Grand Canyon Wildlands Council 
VACANT  
 
Nevada
Anthony J. Miller (appointed 1/16/08) 
Colorado River Commission of Nevada 
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 3100 
Las Vegas NV 89101-1048 
Tel:  702-486-2516   Fax:  702-486-2697 
EM:  anthonymiller@crc.nv.gov
 
Utah 
Robert King  (Appointed 12/4/06) 
Division of Water Resources 
PO Box 146201 
Salt Lake City UT  84114-6201 
Tel:  802-538-7230  Fax:  801-538-7279 
EM:  robertking@utah.gov
 
Grand Canyon River Guides 
John O’Brien  (Appointed 12/4/06) 
2381 W. Blue Willow Rd 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
Tel:  928-416-1969 Fax:  928-773-8523 
EM:  johnob@npgcable.com
 
Wyoming 
Don Ostler (Appointed 12/4/06) 
Upper Colorado River Commission 
355 South 400 East 
Salt Lake City UT  84111-2969 
Tel:  801-531-1150 Fax:  531-9750 
EM:  dostler@uc.usbr.gov
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Kaibab Band of Paiute Indians
LeAnn Skrzynski  (Appointed 12/4/06) 
Tribal Affairs Building 
250 N. Pipe Springs Road 
Fredonia AZ  86002-9600 
Tel:  928-643-7245  Fax: 928-643-7260 
EM: lskrzynski@kaibabpaiute-nsn.gov   
 
UAMPS 
Clifford Barrett  (Appointed 12/4/06) 
845 Lakeview 
Stansbury Park, UT 
Tel:  435-882-0164 
EM:  cibarre@attglobal.net  
 
CREDA 
VACANT  
 
Federation of Fly Fishers 
Tim Steffen (Appointed 12/4/06) 
11600 Homestead Lane 
Flagstaff, Arizona  86004 
Tel:  928-714-9348 
EM:  tsteffen@infomagic.net
 
Grand Canyon Trust 
Rick Johnson (Appointed 12/4/06) 
2601 N. Fort Valley Road 
Flagstaff, Arizona  86001 
Tel:  928-774-4270 
EM: richard.johnson@npgcable.com  
 
Hopi Tribe 
Michael Yeatts (Appointed 4/5/07) 
Hopi Cultural Preservation Office 
1455 E. Linda Vista Drive 
Flagstaff AZ  86004 
Tel:  928-523-6573  Fax:  928-523-9135 
EM:  michael.yeatts@nau.edu
 
Pueblo of Zuni 
Jonathan Damp (Appointed 8/23/07) 
PO Box 339 or 1203-B State Highway 53 
Zuni NM  87327-0339 
Tel:  505-782-7021   Fax:  505-782-7202 
EM:  jedamp@hotmail.com
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